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South-Western City School District 
 

Pay-to-Participate Guidelines 
         and Reduced Fee Schedule 

For Parents and Students 
 

 

 

 

The Board of Education approved the following reduced fees for participation in athletic programs, 
cheerleading, marching band, and clubs as noted below for the SY 2023-2024. 
 
Pay-to-Participate Fees per individual are:  
 

• $75.00        $18.75 (per sport)   Middle School Athletics and Cheerleading 
• $150.00     $37.50 (per sport)  High School Athletics and Cheerleading  
• $100.00     $25.00 (per school year) High School Marching Band  
• $10.00          $2.50 (per club)  In the Know, Student Council, Key Club,  
     Mock Trial, and Dance Team 
• $500.00     $125.00 (this school year)* Family Cap  

 

 Club and marching band fees shall be paid prior to participation and band camp. 

 Athletic fees are due on the established due date, which is prior to the first contest. 

 All fees must be paid in the school office to the activity clerk or other person in charge of collecting 
student fee payments.  Do not pay your participation fee to a coach or band director.  

 Payments for athletics, marching band, or club activities should be made payable to the student’s 
respective school.  A receipt is given to the payer upon payment of the fee; keep for proof of payment.  

 Pay-to-Participate fees are non-refundable; including, but not limited to: quitting the team, being 
injured, removed from the team, moved out of attendance area, and/or the student becomes ineligible to 
participate at any time.     

 Refunds are only issued if there are not enough participants to field a team, band, or club. 

 Families with multiple students involved in athletics, band, or clubs, who reach the $500 $125 family cap 
for the school year, should complete the Annual Cap Form and submit it to the student’s building 
principal. 

 Students who participate in fall and winter cheerleading only pay once per school year for cheerleading. 
If a cheerleader participates in another sport, they would be required to pay the fee for that sport. 

 SBC Scholarships are limited and awarded based on need.  The application for the SBC Scholarship is 
available in the athletic director’s office or it can be found on our website at www.swcsd.us.  The 
deadline to turn in scholarship applications is listed at the top of the SBC Scholarship form; it’s not the 
date on this form. Please note the SBC applications are due about two weeks prior to the pay-to-
participate due date.  SBC applications can be submitted any time prior to or on the due date listed on 
the SBC application.  Do not forget to indicate the season to which you are applying.  

 
My signature indicates I have read and understand the pay-to-participate guidelines for the  
South-Western City School District.  I am also aware the pay-to-participate fee is non-refundable. 
 
 
Student Name (Print)      School and Grade 
 
  
Parent Name (Print)      Parent Signature  
 
 
Date        Sport/Year  

2023-2024 Due Dates 
Band Only:  July 14, 2023 

Fall: August 11, 2023 
Winter:  December 1, 2023 

Spring:  March 15, 2024 
 

http://www.swcsd.us/


*Must complete the Family Cap form to receive this cost-saving option; forms available at the school. Revised: 052423-230pm.mo 

 
South-Western City School District 

 

Family Pay-To-Participate 
$125 Annual Cap for SY 23-24 

Form 
 

 

 
Parents who have children involved in multiple athletics, band, and clubs are eligible for the 
reduced Annual Cap of $125 for this school year.  If your family has reached the $125 Annual Cap, 
please complete the following information and provide a canceled check or receipt for each of the 
athletics, band, and clubs in which your child(ren) participated this school year. Submit this 
information to the building principal at your child’s school.  If you have more than one child listed, 
this information needs provided to one of the children’s building principal.   

  

CHILD’S NAME ATHLETICS/BAND/CLUB 
*SCHOOL AND 

GRADE 
AMOUNT PAID 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5                   

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

Office use only:  Fax this form to all schools listed.  Each school must enter the annual cap in Infinite 
Campus for their students. 


